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William Brown <wbrown@grsd.org>

HEARING SCHEDULED ONE WEEK FROM TODAY: H.3567/S.2388 - An Act to provide a sustainable future for
rural schools
1 message

Blais, Natalie - Rep. (HOU) <Natalie.Blais@mahouse.gov> Mon, Oct 23, 2023 at 3:48 PM
To: "Blais, Natalie - Rep. (HOU)" <Natalie.Blais@mahouse.gov>, "Comerford, Joanne (SEN)" <Jo.Comerford@masenate.gov>
Cc: "Rosman, Brian (SEN)" <Brian.Rosman@masenate.gov>, "Coryat, Corinne (HOU)" <Corinne.Coryat@mahouse.gov>

Dear Friend -

We are writing to you today because you have communicated with us previously about your support for H.3567/S.2388 - An Act to provide a
sustainable future for rural schools.

 

The Joint Committee on Education will host a hybrid hearing on this legislation ONE WEEK FROM TODAY and we are hoping you
will consider testifying in support of the bill in person, virtually or in writing. 

WHEN: Monday, October 30, 2023, beginning at 1pm

WHERE: In person in the State House in Room A-2 and virtually

HOW:

Testify In Person: Register here: https://forms.office.com/g/cY1sP9fFWK

Testify Virtually: Register by 3:00PM on Friday, October 27th here: https://forms.office.com/g/cY1sP9fFWK

Please note that in person and virtual testimony will be limited to two minutes per individual.

Testify In Writing: Email written testimony to:

House Chair Denise Garlick at Denise.Garlick@mahouse.gov

Senate Chair Jason Lewis at Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov

Senator Comerford at Jo.Comerford@senate.gov and 

Representative Blais at Natalie.Blais@mahouse.gov 

 

Please include the subject line: “EDUCATION COMMITTEE TESTIMONY re: H.3567/S.2388 - An Act to provide a sustainable future for
rural schools.” 

Also be sure to include your name, organization, and phone number in the body of the email.

You can watch the hearing live on the legislature’s livestream at: https://malegislature.gov/Events/Hearings/Detail/4761

Additional resources are available at repblais.org/ruralschools.

Please do not hesitate to reach out with questions, comments, or concerns at any time.

Natalie and Jo

 

Natalie M. Blais

State Representative

Proudly Representing the 18 Communities of the 1st Franklin District

Email: Natalie.blais@mahouse.gov

Phone: 413-362-9453

Web: repblais.com

Twitter and Facebook: @repblais
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